
ATHEX INDEX REVIEW Athens, October 20 2006

HIGH VELOCITY INDEX
Index Additions

No System Code Share Weight Velocity
(%) 

Weight
1 DOMIK DOMIKI KRITIS SA (CR) 333,41 52,88
2 EVROF EVROFARMA SA (CR) 248,36 39,71
3 ATTIK ATTI - KAT SA (CR) 247,12 12,59
4 ELTON ELTON SA (CR) 243,70 39,83
5 LAVI LAVIPHARM  SA (CR) 231,90 11,57
6 DEPRO DELTA PROJECT (CR) 224,76 10,16
7 ELKA HELLENIC  CABLES SA (CR) 201,50 11,16

Index Deletions

No System Code Share Weight Velocity Reason

1 NEL NEL  SA (CR) 177,69 Velocity less than 200%
2 BRAIN UNIBRAIN SA (CR) 176,58 Velocity less than 200%
3 AEGEK AEGEK (CR) 176,14 Velocity less than 200%
4 SELO SELONDA ΑQUACULTURE SA (CR) 137,91 Velocity less than 200%
5 INTERFISH INTERFISH S.A. (CR) 130,06 Velocity less than 200%
6 ALSIN ALSINCO S.A (CR) 126,80 Velocity less than 200%
7 LADET LAMDA DETERGENT  S.A. (CR) 79,15 Velocity less than 200%

Share Weight Changes

No System Code Share Weight Velocity
(%) 

Weight
1 LANNET LAN-NET (CR) 313,41 15,42
2 VETER VETERIN  SA (CR) 304,42 19,00
3 ALTEC ALTEC SA (CR) 248,51 5,38
4 CENTR CENTRIC MULTIMEDIA S.A. (CR) 213,81 100,00

Notes
     * Evaluation Period 01/04/2006 - 29/09/2006
  ** Changes will be effective after the close of business of the 1st Friday of November
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No
System 

Code
Share

Average 
Capitalization

Net Value 
of 

Transactions

Velocity 
(%)

Weight 
Velocity 

(%)

Weight 
Velocity 
Ranking

Current 
Index

New Index
Share 

Weight 
(%)

Index 
Participation 

(%)

1 DOMIK DOMIKI KRITIS SA (CR) 20.703.754,26 31.036.566,15 106,73 333,41 1 DYKT 52,88 9,09
2 LANNET LAN-NET (CR) 198.036.940,40 71.002.328,98 278,30 313,41 2 DYKT DYKT 15,42 9,09
3 VETER VETERIN  SA (CR) 50.437.792,92 57.628.631,88 101,98 304,42 3 DYKT DYKT 19,00 9,09
4 ALTEC ALTEC SA (CR) 315.807.673,72 203.520.779,27 149,38 248,51 4 DYKT DYKT 5,38 9,09
5 EVROF EVROFARMA SA (CR) 6.926.532,22 27.574.286,67 23,84 248,36 5 DYKT 39,71 9,09
6 ATTIK ATTI - KAT SA (CR) 113.567.825,28 86.974.683,27 128,53 247,12 6 DYKT 12,59 9,09
7 ELTON ELTON SA (CR) 16.382.766,30 27.490.802,08 48,27 243,70 7 DYKT 39,83 9,09
8 LAVI LAVIPHARM  SA (CR) 153.752.336,83 94.594.145,05 114,56 231,90 8 DYKT 11,57 9,09
9 DEPRO DELTA PROJECT (CR) 62.102.848,84 107.729.674,80 66,18 224,76 9 DYKT 10,16 9,09

10 CENTR CENTRIC MULTIMEDIA S.A. (CR) 14.605.925,83 10.948.861,27 129,14 213,81 10 DYKT DYKT 100,00 9,09
11 ELKA HELLENIC  CABLES SA (CR) 39.355.327,29 98.067.627,97 40,42 201,50 11 DYKT 11,16 9,09
12 NEL NEL  SA (CR) 145.298.355,56 128.685.666,91 108,89 177,69 13 DYKT
13 BRAIN UNIBRAIN SA (CR) 6.264.358,03 11.700.601,63 52,95 176,58 14 DYKT
14 AEGEK AEGEK (CR) 171.317.264,28 126.003.350,69 133,33 176,14 15 DYKT
15 SELO SELONDA ΑQUACULTURE SA (CR) 60.357.055,22 67.971.387,96 88,39 137,91 20 DYKT
16 INTERFISH INTERFISH S.A. (CR) 3.859.961,69 7.550.728,78 49,05 130,06 26 DYKT
17 ALSIN ALSINCO S.A (CR) 3.928.837,35 8.920.804,88 41,07 126,80 30 DYKT
17 LADET LAMDA DETERGENT  S.A. (CR) 56.049.621,86 194.319.942,42 28,28 79,15 58 DYKT

Totals of New Index 806.235.575,50 1.002.012.535,78 11

Average of New Index 107,94 255,54

Totals of Current Index 888.253.084,67 1.025.963.786,86 11

Average of Current Index 105,52 189,50

Notes
     * Evaluation Period 01/04/2006 - 29/09/2006
  ** Changes will be effective after the close of business of the 1st Friday of November
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